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Overview:

• Scope Development
- Critical Infrastructure
- Additional Needs

• Budget/Finance

• Review of Schedule/Board Actions



Critical Infrastructure

Aging Fuel Tanks

End of Life Roof System

Aging Domestic Water System

End of Life Septic System



BES Cupola Reconstruction

• Propane Conversion/Fuel Tank Removal
• BES Roof Replacement and Cupola Reconstruction
• MS/HS Septic System Replacement
• MS/HS Domestic Water Treatment

BES Slate Roof Replacement

Capital Project Scope Development



Critical Infrastructure

• Propane Conversion/Fuel Tank Removal

• BES Roof and Cupola

• MSHS Septic System

• MSHS Domestic Water

Critical Infrastructure Scope: $6.1M



• MSHS Auditorium Upgrades
• BES & MS/HS Building Controls
• MS/HS Site Improvements

Capital Project Scope Development-Additional Needs



Additional Needs

• Auditorium Upgrades $1.14M

• BES & MSHS Controls $1.85M

• MSHS Site & BES Walks $1.54M

Total Capital Project Scope: $10.62M



The presented scope is fully aidable by the NYSED at the District’s 
NYSED Building Aid Ratio: 75.4%.

The reconstruction project is aided over 15 years.

Capital Reserve funds may be used to offset some of the local share.
Anticipated Capital Reserves are $1,043,000.

The District’s fiscal consultant, Fiscal Advisors has prepared debt 
schedules for multiple project budget scenarios to establish tax 
impacts.



Anticipated Tax Impact

Fully Aidable at District’s Building Aid Ratio 75.4%

Anticipated Capital Reserves $1,043,000

Project Size Tax Impact           
$3,750,000 $0.00

$5,000,000 0.32% $  4.00/$100,000

$7,000,000 0.82% $10.00/$100,000

Estimated annual tax impact is per $100,000 full value.
Calculated by Fiscal Advisors
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NYSED Building Aid
75.4%

Maximum Cost Allowance

Actual Project Cost

Reserves may be 
used to offset 
a portion of the 
local share

Capital Project Finance



Anticipated Tax Impact

Fully Aidable at District’s Building Aid Ratio 75.4%

Anticipated Capital Reserves/Transfer     $1,543,500

Project Size Tax Impact           
$5,000,000 $0.00

$7,000,000 0.35% $  3.70/$100,000

$10,500,000 1.11% $11.80/$100,000

Estimated annual tax impact is per $100,000 full value.
Calculated by Fiscal Advisors



Anticipated Pre-referendum Milestone Dates:
12/16 BOE Capital Project Introduction
1/13 BOE Capital Project Workshop
1/20* BOE Capital Project Resolutions 

• Resolution establishing SEQR Determination 
• Resolution establishing Capital Project vote date, project scope, 

max. cost and use of reserves
2/24 BOE (No Capital Project work is anticipated for the February BOE meeting)

Community Presentation (Possibly in 2/24 BOE Meeting)

3/17 Capital Project Vote
3/19 BOE Board Accepts Election Results

*1/20 BOE BOE Capital Project Resolutions
Note that the first advertisement of the capital project referendum must be no more than 49 days nor less than 
45 days before the vote. Passing the capital project resolutions in the January 20 BOE meeting allows for 
coordination of the advertisements within this required timeframe.



Thank you 


